IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 1:17-cv-02097

REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING, LLC

Plaintiff,

v.

SLING TV L.L.C., SLING MEDIA, L.L.C., DISH NETWORK L.L.C., DISH TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C. and ARRIS GROUP, INC.,

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS' SUPPLEMENTAL RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendants Sling Media L.L.C., Sling TV L.L.C., DISH Technologies L.L.C., and DISH Network L.L.C. state as follows:

DISH Network L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of DISH DBS Corporation, which has publicly traded debt, and an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of DISH Network Corporation, which has publicly traded equity (NASDAQ: DISH).

Sling Media L.L.C. is owned 100% by DISH Technologies L.L.C. and is an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of DISH DBS Corporation and DISH Network Corporation.

Sling TV L.L.C. is owned by Sling TV Holding L.L.C. and is an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of DISH DBS Corporation and DISH Network Corporation.



Based solely on a review of Form 13D and Form 13G filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, no entity owns more than 10% of DISH Network Corporation's stock other than JPMorgan Chase & Co. and Centennial Fiduciary Management LLC.

Dated: April 24, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

s/ Ryan M. Teel
Ruffin B. Cordell
Adam R. Shartzer
Brian J. Livedalen
Ryan M. Teel

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 901 15th St. N.W., 7th Fl. Washington, DC 20005-3500 PH: 202-783-5070

FX: 202-783-2331

Attorneys for Defendants DISH Network L.L.C., Sling TV L.L.C., Sling Media, L.L.C., and DISH Technologies L.L.C.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served on April 24, 2018, with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per District of Colorado Civil Local Rule 5.1(d).

s/ Ryan M. Teel

